
 

EVERY SUNDAY AT 9 & 10:45AM 
CADA DOMINGO A 12:15PM

December 27, 2015 | Ben Palm
www.nbcsj.org

1302 Branham Ln. | San Jose | CA | 95118 | 408.723.9077

Community Groups are the best way for anyone to connect here at NBC! 
This is your opportunity to get to know the people you worship with while dissecting Sunday’s 
sermon at a deeper level. Visit our website (nbcsj.org/CommunityGroups) to find the group that 
best fits your schedule - we have groups on Sundays, Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays! 
All groups will be starting back up in January after a Christmas break.

Branham CG SUNDAYS | 9:00am 
Spanish CG SUNDAYS | 10:45am 
College & 20s CG SUNDAYS | 12:30pm 

Pearl CG TUESDAYS | 7:00pm 

Middle School CGs 1st & 3rd TUESDAYS | 7-9pm 

High School CGs 2nd & 4th TUESDAYS | 7:30-9pm  

Women’s AM CG WEDNESDAYS | 9:30-11:30am 

Women’s PM CG THURSDAYS | 7-8:30pm 

Marriage ICU THURSDAYS | 7-8:30pm 

Men’s CG THURSDAYS | 7-8:30pm 

Kooser CG FRIDAYS | 6:30pm
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new?
3 Ways To Connect: 
1. The City is our church’s online community where we interact during the week.  

Sign up today!  nbcsj.org/thecity

2. Sundays.  Come back next week as we sing together, explore God’s Word 

together, and live life together.

3. Community Groups are where we grow with others, sharing the joys and 

struggles of our daily lives.  nbcsj.org/communitygroups

Check your kids in TODAY in our foyer for a fun, relevant, and educational Sunday School program that they 
will love! If your kids are elementary age (K-5th), keep them with you, and we will dismiss them to their classes 
after about 15 minutes of family worship! To learn more about our kids ministry, visit nbcsj.org/OneWay

CLASSES Nursery (8 wks-1)      Room 2 
Preschool (2-PreK)      Room 1

Lower Elementary (K-2nd)          Room 3 
Upper Elementary (3rd-5th)      Room 4

K I D S

Y O U T H
We have active and relevant ministries for middle school students, high school students, college 
students, and young adults!  To see what we’re up to and to get involved, visit our webpages!

MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL: COLLEGE & 20s:
nbcsj.org/youth nbcsj.org/c20

Real relationships every day of the week. 
Connect at nbcsj.org/thecityWiFi: Connect to “NBC Guest” - password: jesuslives

Chuck Adam Jonathan Adam Angel Ayllon Dave Carlsen Rob Collins Kel Commins Jim Cook Ann Flynn John Giordano Ben Palm Gruia Pitigoi-Aron

chuck@nbcsj.org jonathan@nbcsj.org angel@nbcsj.org dave@nbcsj.org rob@nbcsj.org kel@nbcsj.org jim@nbcsj.org ann@nbcsj.org john@nbcsj.org ben@nbcsj.org gruia@nbcsj.org

Elder Youth Intern Spanish Lead Pastor 
Men

Worship Elder Elder 
Community Groups

Design Facilities Youth Elder 
Children

STORY TITLE SCRIPTURE

THIS WEEK 16 Jacob & Esau Genesis 25:19-34

NEXT WEEK 17 Jacob’s Lie Genesis 27

A D U L T S
We have community groups and events tailored for both men and women! For more info, visit...

nbcsj.org/communitygroups nbcsj.org/calendar

High School Winter Camp | January 22-24, 2016 
$170 if you sign up in December | $190 if you sign up in January 

for more info, and to sign up, visit nbcsj.org/Anchored2016

Middle School Winter Camp | January 29-31, 2016 
$170 if you sign up in December | $190 if you sign up in January 

for more info, and to sign up, visit nbcsj.org/RENEW2016
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